03-22-2002

KFHI-101



102028244

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerald B. Cotten Brian C. Hallacker	Name: _Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Brian C. Hallacker John M. Cahill	Internal Address:
John M. Caniii Kenneth J. Maas	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🔄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive
4000	
Other	NI-ALC III
February 15, 2002; March 1, 2002; February 15, 2002, and February 19,	City:State: ILZip: 60093
Execution Date: 2002, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
	Ino
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution data of the application in
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/032,781	
	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	***
Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Suite 305	
10300 Eaton Place	
City:_FairfaxState:_VAZip:_22030	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document.	
Barry I. Hollander, Reg. No. 28,566	Signature Date
	7 1
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/21/2002 GTON11 00000079 10032781

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012692 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Gerald B. Cotten, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3 Mt. Pleasant Road, Sparta, New Jersey 07871, Brian C. Hallacker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 414 Grand Street, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030, John M. Cahill, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Overlook Drive, Oak Ridge, New Jersey 07438, and Kenneth J. Maas, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 598 Main Street, Pattenburg, New Jersey 08802, being inventors of a certain invention for improvements in DAIRY-BASED CANDY PRODUCTION UTILIZING PLATE AND FRAME ASSEMBLY, as fully set forth and described in U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/032,781, filed December 28, 2001, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and having the full right to convey our ownership interest therein do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 012692 FRAME: 0094 COTTEN et al. - Serial No. 10/032,781 Assignment (KFHI-101)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 15 day of FEBRUARY, 2002.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF Hudsan SS:

B. Cotten, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC NEW JERSEY

明记NE CAFERO COURTY OF HEADSON

náy Commission i xpires January 26, 2004

COTTEN et al. - Serial No. 10/032,781 Assignment (KFHI-101) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of MREH, 2002. Buan C. Hallocker (L.S.) STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF Hydson) On this __/ day of MARCL___, 2002, before me personally appeared Brian C. Hallacker, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NUTLEY FUCLIG-NEW JERGEY

WHENE CAFTERO

COUNTY OF HASSON

SE Connection Expires January 28, 2004

COTTEN et al Serial No. 10/032,781 Assignment (KFHI-101)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereund day of Language, 2002.	nto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	JOHN M. CAHILL (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MISSON SS:	
On this <u>15</u> day of <u>February</u> Cahill, to me known and known to me to	, 2002, before me personally appeared John M. be the same person described in and who uly acknowledged to me that execution of the
	Notary Public
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC-NEW JERSEY PENE CAPPERO COURTY OF HUBSON NAY Commission Expires January 28,	2904

Assignment (KFHI-101)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
KENNETH J. MAAS (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) SS: COUNTY OF Passace On this 19 day of 10, 2002, before me personally appeared Kenneth J Maas, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.
Olice B. Mareon Notary Public

COTTEN et al. - Serial No. 10/032,781

RECORDED: 03/07/2002

(SEAL)

ALICE B. MARION
WOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2002